APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title:
city of Contractor:

Fire Station No. 4

HPC,LLC

120 N. Sherman Avenuse, Ames, 1A 50010

Aﬂk@ ny Address:
Eringing 1t all togsihes Finance Budget Code:
Vendor Project or Invoice #:

001.1901, “#5/2. M Finance Project Code: 901.4210
23019,00/#387561 PO #

Original Contract Date: Fepruary 20, 2024 Vendor # fostd 488G sy

Date of Councli Meeting o8 // 7/‘2«0 2.4 PAYMENT REQUEST # 4

IC-’AYMENT PERIOD: From: 07/01/24 through: 08/02/24
Contract Summary
Ovriginal Contract Amount: % 5,950,000.00
Net change by Change Orders: ¥ {15,039.00)
Contract Amount to Date: (ine 1£2) $ 5,934,961.00
Total completed and stered to date: $ 1,801,227.00
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:  § 90,061.35 7~
Total Earned less Retainage: $ 1,711,165.,65 v
Less previous applications for payment: § 1,345,881.85
SUBTOTAL $ 365,183.80 v
OTHER CHARGES (Please altach an itemized list)
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 36%5,183.80
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 4,223,795.35

Contract Time Remaining (i applicabla) 332,60 CALENDAR DAYS

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contracter's knowledge, [nfeimation and bellef the work covarad by ihls Application for Paymend has been completed in
accordance with the Centract Documents, that all lhe amounts have been pald by the Contractar for work for which previous Cerliflcate(s) for Payment wers Issued and payments received
from ihe Owner, and that aurrent payment shown herein is now due,

Construction Contragtop-Agproval: HPC, L.L.C.
Firm Name
/,é// 8/5/2024

Slgnatura ¥ Data

Architect/Consultant Approval SVPA Architects
Flrm Name
08.09.24
S!gnéturei Dale
City of Anke
il o8/ / Zozf
Slgnalure Date /

Submil lo:
Emall: mschrock@ankenylowa.gov Fhone:

Mike Schrock, Assistant City Manager 1
515-066-6420 Fax: : 1
]
i

Date Printed: B/5/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders
Date Amount

6/3/2024 3 {15,039.00)

WD e N

# Date Amount # Date Amount
1 Baj2024 $ 283,661.45 61
2 6/4i2024 340,198.80 62
3 71112024 722,121.680 .56
4 64
5 BB
g 66
7 . 67
8 68
g [
10 B0
11 81
12 62
13 63
14 64
15 a6
16 a6
17 67
18 68
18 69
20 70
21 71
22 72
23 73
24 74
26 75
26 76
27 77
28 78
29 79
30 80
31 8
32 §2
33 83
34 84
35 B85
36 86
37 87
a8 88
ag 89
40 90
41 21
42 02
43 23
44 84
45 95
46 86
A7 97
48 98
49 a9
B0 1G0
TOTAL 1.3456,981.86

TOTAL $ {15,030.00

Contract Time Remalning:

CONTRACT PERIOD: CALENDAR DAYS

Crginal Contract Date: February 20, 2024

Criginal Contract Time: 496
Added by Change Crder: 0
Confract Time to Date: 496
Time Used 1o Date: 164
Gontract Time Remalning: 332

Date Printed: 8/6/2024




PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

State of lowa
County of Story

August 5, 2024

|/We the undersigned have been employed by The City of Ankeny to furnish labor and/or
materials for the construction, repair or reconstruction of the building, or improvements to the
building known as Ankeny Fire Station #4 in the City/Town of Ankeny, lowa, and County of Polk.

I/We the undersigned, for and in consideration of $722,121,60 the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, hereby waive, relinquish and release any and all claims, causes of action, suits,
damages, judgments, claims and demands of any kind, character, and deseription, whether
known or unknown, against the Owner arising from, pertaining to, or arising out of the furnishing
of the foregoing described materials, and/or labor at the above mentioned building, and the
above-mentioned premises as of June 30, 2024.

I/We the undersigned warrant that |/we have already pald or will use the maonies I/we receive
from this progress payment to promptly pay in full all subcontractors and suppliers for all labor,
dues, benefits, materials, equipment, services, transportation, or a combination thereof, for or
to the above referenced project up to the date of the progress payment,

Dated the 5th day of August 2024

HPC, L.L.C.
120 North Sherman Avenue

Ames, |1A 50010
By: ,{féfﬂé)

(Authorized Aféent)

7z




HJI .

HAROLD PIKE CONSTRUCGTIEN GOMPANY

1RO M, SHERMAN AVE, PO, Bax 429 AMES, lIowa 50010 * PHoNg: 515-232-3188 ¢ FAXi 516-232-7B1H * wWW.HPIKEGDNST.0OM

August 5, 2024

SVPA Architects, Inc.

1466 28t st.

Suite 200

West Des Moines, |A 50266
Phone: 515-327-5990

Attn: Casey White

RE: Ankeny Fire Station #4

Dear Casey:

Please find enclosed a copy of HPC's Application for Payment #4 for the above referenced
project. This application is for work completed through August 2, 2024.

If you have any questions, please give John Williams a call at our office,

Thank you.

Sincer

iz
Curtis Pike
CP/rb

Enc: 2



CONTINUATION SHEET Paga3of 12 Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLIGATION NUMBER: 4

PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 08/05/24
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 FERICD TO: 2-Aug-24
COWNER'S PROJECT NO: 801.4210
A B C D i E F G H l
ltem Description of Work CAT| Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total %o Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous| This Period Presently Completed | {G/C)| To Finish
Application Stored And Storad C-G)
{D+E} {Notin To Date
D or E} {(D+E+F)
T |80 61 10 Performance and Payment Bond L $ 58,0001 8% 58,000 3 58,000 | 100%| $ - $ 2.200
2 |01 31 00 Project Management and Coordinagtion (LM |$§ 219,1801 8 751851 % 14,000 $§ 89,195 41%|$§ 129995 |9 4,460
3 |01 50 00 Construction Facilities LM | 8 80,120 | § 19,600 | § 4,500 § 24100 30%|$ 56,020(% 1205
4 10173 00 Mobilization M | $ 68,300 | $ 435001 % 3,800 $ 474007 68%|3% 21,800 % 2,370
5 |01 73 00 Final Cleaning LM |5 3510| 8 - $ - $ 3510 % -
& |01 77 00 Closeout LM | $ 5280 | % - ¥ - 3 52801 % -
7 |03 20 00 Concrete Reinforcement M $ 24000 |% 22,700 $ 22700 95% % 1,300 | % 1,135
8 103 30 00 Cast-In-Place - Foundations LM | § 183,750 | % 157,750 $ 157,750 96%| % 500013 7,888
9 103 30 00 Cast-in-Place - Slab on Grade LM | § 1223890 5 34,000 $ 34000) 28%|$ 883801 % 1,700
10 |02 35 36 Polished Concrete Floors v |8 37,750 $ - $ 3775018 -
11 |03 35 70 Concrete Floor Finishes LM | & 2,340 $ - $ 23401 $ -
12 {02 45 01 Precast Concrete Splashblocks L | $ 600 $ - $ “60C | $ -
13 |04 20 00 Brick Masonry L $ 115200 $ - $ 1152001 % -
14 {04 20 00 Brick Masonry M g 54,330 $ - $ 54330 % -
15 |04 22 09 Reinforced Unit Masonry L $ 201190|% 1810718 2,000 $ 183071 ; 91%[% 18119 % 9,154
16 |04 22 00 Reinforced Unit Masonry M & 58,120 | § 52,3081 % 800 $ 532081 92%!| % 4912 [ 2,660
17 |04 23 30 Calciumn Silicate Masonry L $ 57350 $ - $ 573501% -
18 |04 23 30 Calcium Silicate Masonry M L 35,000 $ 350001{% 35000 100%; % - $ 1,750
18 |04 72 00 Cast Stone Masonry L 3 22,240 $ - $ 22240 | $ -
20 |04 72 00 Cast Stone Masonry M % 18,000 $ 18050|% 18,050 95% | % 950 % 903
21 105 12 23 Structural Steel L % 4350018 300018 38,900 $ 41800 96%| ¢ 1,600 | 3 2,095
22 |05 12 23 Structural Steel M $ 80,480 $ 79,053 $ 79953 99%| 9% 827 1% 3,908
23 {0512 23 Structural Misc. Steel L $ 25,6840 3 - $§ 25840 % -
24 10512 23 Structural Misc. Steel M $ 16,240 $ - ¥ 16240 | § -
25 [05 21 00 Steel Joists & Decking L $ 31,010 $ 17,000 3 17000 55%|% 14010(§ 85C
SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 $ 1545530 |8 613,124 ($ 195153{$ 53050|% 861,327 56%|3 684203 |3 43066




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 4 of

12 Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY AFPFLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE; 08/05/24
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 PERIQD TQ: 2-Aug-24
ARCHITECTS PROJECT No: §01.4210
A B c D [ E F G H i
ltem Description of Work CAT| Scheduled Work Comapleted Materizls Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous| This Period Presently Completed | {(G/C)| To Finish
Application Stored And Stared {C-G)
(D+E) {NotIn To Date
D or E) {(D+E+F}
26 {05 21 00 Steel Joists & Decking M $ 63,000 $ 348501 ¢ 28350 | & 63,000 | 100%| 3 - $ 3,180
27 105 40 00 Cold Formed Metal Trusses L $ 34,880 3 2,500 $ 2,500 7%|$ 32,380 | & 125
28 {05 40 00 Cold Formed Metal Trusses M ] 66,100 3 2500 | % 63,600 | % 66,100 | 100%} § - L 3,305
29 {05 40 00 Cold Formed Metal Framing L 3 30,600 5 - $ 3060013 -
3C |05 40 00 Cold Formed Metal Framning M 5 36,550 $ - $ 365501(% -
31 |06 10 33 Miscellaneous Rough Carpentry L $ 55480 | & 35801 8% 4,000 $ 7580 | 14%t % 47,880 | 379
32 |06 10 53 Miscelianeous Rough Carpentry M $ 25720 1 % 1,860 | & 2,200 5 4,080 | 16%| & 21660 |5 203
33 |06 15 D0 Exterior Gypsum Sheathing L $ 16,270 $ - 3 16,270 | 3 -
34 |06 16 00 Exterior Gypsum Sheathing M $ 9,450 $ - $ 9450 1% -
35 |06 40 23 interior Architectural Woodwork L $ 6,480 5 - 3 6,480 | & -
36 106 40 23 Interior Architectural Woodwork M $ 48,880 5 - $ 480801 ¢% -
37 |66 71 00 FRP Products and Fabrications M S 2,500 $ - $ 2500 % -
38 107 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Foundation L |3 8201 % 820 g 820 1 100%| $ - $ 41
39 |07 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Foundation M $ 32001 % 3,200 $ 3,200 | 100%] $ - $ 160
40 (07 21 80 Thermal Insulation - Masonry Cavity L $ 27230 $ - $ 27230 (% -
41 |07 21 80 Thermal Insulation - Masonry Cavity M $ 22,880 $ 22839(§ 22639 29%% 24118 1,132
42 107 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Spray LM | $ 7.450 5 - $ 7430 | § -
43 107 21 00 Therma! Insulation - Nail Base L 8 5,850 $ - $ 5850 | § -
44 107 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Nail Base M 3 35,500 $ 325451% 32545 92%) % 2955 % 1,627
45 107 21 00 Thermal Insulation - Batt (3 B 11,840 $ - $ 11,9401(8% -
46 07 24 14 Direct-Applied Exterior Finish Systems (LM | $ 15,210 $ - $ 15210]% -
47 |07 27 13 Underslab Vapor Barrier ' LM | § 4,330 3 2,000 $ 2000 | 46%| $ 233018 1090
48 |07 27 16 Self-Adhering Sheet Alr and Moisture BaLM | § 27,450 $ - $ 274501% -
49 |07 27 26 Fluid-Applied Membrane Alr Barrier M | $ 31,07C $ 27,983 $§ 27963 90%| % 3107 |8 1,398
50 {07 40 00 {PFRP) Cladding Support System L $ 5,780 3 - $ 5780 | % -
SUBTOTALS PAGE 3 $ 2140230 | 62258418 2709661(% 200,184 | $ 1,083,734 | 51%| S 1,046,496 | & 54,687
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ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 08/05/24
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 PERIOD TC: 45506
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 901.4210
A B C D ! E F G H 1
ltem Description of Work CAT| Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total Yo Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous{ This Period Presently Completed | {G/C) To Finish
Application Stored And Stored {C-G)
(D+E) {Not In To Date
D or E) {D+E+F)
51 |07 40 00 (PFRP) Cladding Support System Mmo|$ 9,330 $ - $ 9330!% -
52 |07 41 13 Metal Rocf Panels I $ 40,980 3 - $ 40,9601 % -
53 |07 41 13 Metal Roof Panels M % 65,500 $ - $ 6550018 -
54 |07 41 20 Concealed Fastener Metal Wall Paneis |L $ 25,010 $ - $ 250108 -
55 |07 41 20 Concealed Fastener Metal Wall Panels |M $ 43,750 $ - $ 437503 -
56 |07 46 16 Aluminum Siding L 3 13,740 k) - $ 13,740 | % -
57 |07 46 16 Aluminum Siding 1] % 7,550 g - $ 7,550 | % -
58 |07 54 00 Thermoplastic Polyolefin Membrane RodL $ 38,860 $ - $ 359580 (3 -
58 |07 54 00 Thermoplastic Polyolefin Membrane RogM $ 89,000 5 56495 | $ 56,495 | 83%( $ 32505 % 2825
80 |07 62 00 Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim L $ 2,340 $ - $ 2340 § -
€1 |07 62 00 Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim M 5 23,000 $ - $ 2300018 -
62 |07 63 10 Gutters and Downspout L $ 4,680 $ - $ 46801 % -
£3 |07 63 10 Gutters and Downspout M $ 8,000 $ - $ 8.0001% -
64 |07 72 00 Roof Accessories L 3 2,340 $ - 3 2340 1| % -
65 |07 72 00 Roof Accessories M i3 5,000 $ 2156 | § 2156 | 43%|$ 2844 | § 108
66 |07 84 13 Penetration Firestopping L $ 4590 ‘ & - LY 4590 | $ -
87 |07 84 13 Penetration Firestopping M 3 300 5 - s 3001|% -
68 |07 84 46 Fire-Resistive Joint Systems LM [ § 4,680 $ - 5 4680 | % -
88 |07 92 00 Joint Sealants LM |3 26,040 $ - $ 26040 3% -
70 108 11 12 Hollow Metal Doors and Frames L 5 8,900 | 8 2,000 E 3000] 30%!S  6900(% 180
71 108 11 13 Hollow Metal Doors and Frames M $§ 3366053 10,600 $ 18520 |8 27,120 81%i $ 6540 | $ 1,356
72 |08 14 16 Flush Wood Doors L $ 3,510 $ - $ 351019 -
73 |08 14 16 Flush Wood Doors M % 13,380 3 - $ 133801% -
74 |08 36 13 Sectional Doors L $ 11,320 $ - $ 11,320 (% -
75 |08 36 13 Secticnal Doors M $ 58,120 $ - § 58120 |% -
SUBTOTALS PAGE 4 $ 2685890135 6361841% 270966 |3 275355 % 1,182,505, 44%| % 1,503,385 |§ 59,125
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ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: S5-AUg-24
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 801.4210
A B C D | E F G H !
Item Description of Work CAT| Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total Yo Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous{ This Period Presently Completed | {G/C) | To Finish
Application Stored And Stored {C-G)
(D +E) {NotIn To Date
D or E} {D+E+F)
76 |08 41 13 Aluminurn Framed Entrances and Storef|L $ 51,610 3 - $ 5181018 -
77 108 41 13 Aluminum Framed Enfrances and StorefiM $ 21,350 $ - % 91,380 | & -
78 |08 51 123 Aluminum Windows L $ 8,000 3 - kS 6,000 | 3 -
79 108 51 13 Aluminum Windows M $ 10,38¢C $ - ¥ 10,390 | % -
80 |08 71 00 Door Hardware L $ 4100 % - % 471001 % -
81 |08 71 00 Door Hardware M 3 46,710 8 - $ 45,710 1 & -
82 |08 80 00 Glazing L 5 2,340 $ - 8 23401 % -
83 |08 80 00 Glazing ] kY 4,250 $ - $ 4250 1 § -
84 |08 83 00 Mirrors L 3 1,400 $ - $ 14001 3% -
85 108 82 00 Mirrors M $ 1,800 $ " $ 1,800 1% -
86 {09 05 12 Concretfe Floor Moisture Contentand pHLM | $ 2,340 § - $ 2340 | 8 -
87 (09 22 16 Non-Structural Metal Framing L § 26270 $ - & 28270 % -
88 |09 22 16 Non-Structural Metal Framing M $ 20,000 % - $ 20000(% -
8¢ |09 29.00 Gypsum Board L $ 54,380 $ - $ 5438018 -
S0 |0% 29 00 Gypsum Board M g 21,550 $ - 3 21550 | $ -
g1 |02 30 00 Tiling L $ 12,410 % - $ 12410 | B -
§2 {09 30 00 Tiling M § 12,670 $ - $ 12,670 1 & -
93 |09 51 13 Acoustical Panel Ceilings L $ 8,390 $ - 3 6,800 1 % -
94 |09 51 13 Acoustical Panel Ceilings M |§ 19,760 $ - $ 19,7801 % -
95 |09 65 13 Resilient Base and Accessories L 3 1,840 $ - L3 1,640 | § -
96 09 65 13 Resilient Base and Accessories M % 2,360 $ - $ 2360 | % -
97 |09 67 26 Quartz Flooring M 13 3,000 5 - $ 3,000 | 8 -
98 |09 68 13 Tile Carpeting L $ 1,720 3 - $ 1,720 | § -
98 (09 68 13 Tile Carpeting M $ 10,750 $ 10,348 | $ 10,348 | 96%| & 4021 % 57
100 |09 68§ 20 Carpet Tile Enfrance Mats L 3 230 % - $ 2301 8 -
SUBTOTALS PAGE 5 $ 31019880135 636184 |5 270,966 |$% 285703 % 1,192,853 38%| $ 1,909,127 | § 58,643




CONTINUATION SHEET Page7of 12 Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 5-Aug-24
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NC: 801.4210
A B C D | E F G H |
temn Description of Work CAT| Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous| This Period Presently Completed | (G/C) To Finish
Application Stored And Stored €-&)
D+E) {Not In To Date
; D or E) D+E+F)

101 |09 58 20 Carpet Tile Entrance Mats il $ 1,830 3 - § 1,830 1% -
102 |09 84 00 Acoustical Ceiling Treatment I 3 1,890 $ - $ 1,980 | § -
103 |08 84 00 Acoustical Ceiling Treatment M % 3,390 $ - 5 3,390 | § -
104 |09 90 00 Paints and Coatings & HPC M |3 48,700 $ - $ 46700 % -
105 |10 11 00 Visual Display Surfaces L $ 830 $ - $ 83018 -
106 |10 11 00 Visual Display Surfaces M 3 1,810 $ 1,407 [ § 1407 | T8%| % 403 | $ 70
107 |0 14 00 Identification Devices L $ 2,960 $ - % 2,860 | § -
108 |10 14 00 Identification Devices M $ 8,580 $ - $ 8,580 | § -
102 |10 14 26 Post and Panel Signage L % 350 § - % 350 | % -
110 |10 14 26 Post and Panel Signage M $ 740 $ - $ 7401 § -
111 |10 24 00 Equipment Screening L $ 37,150 5 - $ 37150 (% -
112 |10-24 00 Equipment Screening M $ 82,000 $ - $ 62000(% -
113 |10 26 00 Wall and Door Protection L $ 490 $ - $ 480 | § -
114 110 25 G0 Wall and Door Protection M $ 3,260 $ 28571 % 2,857 | 88%| % 403 | § 143
115 |10 28 00 Toilet, Bath and Laundry Accessories |L 3 1,760 $ - $ 1,760 | § -
116 |10 28 0C Toilet, Bath and Laundry Accessorfes |M g 3,200 3 2716+ % 2,716 | 85%| % 4841 § 126
117 |10 28 0C Bird and Pest Control L 5 2,660 $ - $ 2,660 | % -
418 |10 29 00 Bird and Pest Control M |8 540 $ - $ 540 | § -
118 |10 44 13 Fire Extinguisher Cabinetfs L § 230 $ - 5 290 | § -
120 110 44 13 Fire Extinguisher Cabinets M 3 1,450 L 1450 | $ 1,450 1 100%| S - $ 73
121 |10 51 13 Metal Lockers L 3 2,580 g - % 2580 1% -
122 |10 51 13 Metal Lockers M $ 11,400 $ - $ 1140018 -
123 10 51 16 Woed Lockers L $ 4,450 % - $ 4,450 1% -
124 {10 51 16 Woed Lockers M $ 50,000 $ - $ 50000 | % “
125 |10 75 00 Flagpoles L $ 5,360 $ - 3 5360 | 3 -

SUBTOTALS PAGE 8§ $ 3357750 1% 6361841% 270,966 ($ 294,133 | $ 1,201,283 | 36%|§ 2156467 | § 60,064
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ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 5-Aug-24
ANKENY FIRE STATION £4 PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 9014210
A B C D | E F G H 1
ltem Description of Work CAT| Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous! This Period Presently Completed | (GiC)| To Finish
Application Stored And Stored {C-G}
{D+E} {Not!n To Date
DorE) {D+E+F)

126 |10 75 80 Flagpoles | $ 3,770 $ - $ 3770 | § -
127 |12 24 13 Roller Window Shades L g 1,800 $ - 8 1,800 | -
128 |12 24 13 Roller Window Shades M $ 3,300 £ - 5 5,300 [ $ -
128 [21 00 00 Fire Suppression System L $ 47,980 5 - $ 47,980 | % -
130 {21 00 00 Fire Suppression System M $ 17,000 ¥ - $ 17,000 | § -
131(22 10 00 Plumbing Piping Systems and Valves L. |$ 81,800!8 20400($ 11,000 $ 31,400 38%|$ 50200|% 570
132 |22 10 00 Plumbing Piping Systems and Valves |M 3 67,710 | 8 17,266 | § 10,800 ¥ 28,066 | 41%] & 39,644 | & 1,403
13322 10 23 Natural Gas Piping Systems L $ 13,230 3 600 ¥ 600 5%|$ 12863019 30
134122 10 23 Natural Gas Piping Systems M 5 8,480 % 1,100 $ 1,100 { 12%| ¢ 8,380 | & 85
135 (22 10 30 Plumbing Specialties L § §,370 5 - $ 8370 % -
136 |22 10 30 Plumbing Specialties M 5 5,500 5 - 3 5500 § -
137 |22 11 23 Domestic Water Pumps L $ 2,690 $ - $ 2,680 | § -
138 |22 11 23 Domestic Water Pumps M $ 3,100 5 - $ 310018 -
139122 30 00 Piumbing Equipment L $ 11,700 $ - $ 1,700 |% -
140 |22 30 00 Plumbing Equipment M 8 14,300 $ - $ 143008 -
147 |22 40 00 Plumbing Fixtures L $ 28320 $ 8,600 3 8800 33%I$ 17.720|% 430
142 122 40 00 Plumbing Fixtures Ji° $ 71,540 $ 8,800 | § 3708318 46853 | 66%| % 24587 | % 2,343
143123 05 93 Testing, Adjusting, and Balancing EM | § 13,120 $ - $ 13,120 % -
144123 07 13 Duct Insulation L $ 4,860 3 - 3 486018 -
145123 07 13 Duct Insulation M |3 6,270 $ - 5 6,270 % -
146 |23 07 19 HVAC Pipe Insulation L 3 11,830 $ - $§ 1183015 -
147 |23 07 19 HVAC Pipe Insulation M $ 13,150 $ - $ 131501% -
148 (23 08 00 Controls IM | § 231,120 % 35,000 $ 35,080 | 15%; % 186,03C | % 1,755
148 {23 21 00 Hydronic Piping Systems and Valves | $ 32230 3 - § 3223018 -
150 |23 21 00 Hvdronic Piping Systems and Valves  |M $ 21,000 $ - $ 2100018 -

SUBTOTALS PAGE 7 $ 40827201% 673850 |F 48,0568 331,186 | § 1,353.002 | 33%|$ 2,720,628 |5 67,655
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ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 5-Aug-24
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 901.4210
A B C D E F G H |
item Description of Work CATi Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Ealance Retainage
MNo. Value From Previous| This Period Presently Completed | {G/C) | To Finish
Application Stored And Stored (C-G}
D+E) {Not In To Date
D or E) (D+E+F)

151 {23 21 23 HVAC Pumps L $ 15,210 $ - 3 15,210 | $ -
152 {23 21 23 HVAC Pumps M $ 23,110 % - s 23110 (% -
153 |23 25 08 Chemical Treatment Sysfems L $ 7.020 $ - 3 7,020 | $ -
154 |23 25 00 Chemical Treatment Systems M |3 4,500 $ - $ 4500 |% -
155 123 31 00 PBuctwork L ¢ 75,850 3 - $ 75,850 1 % -
158 123 31 00 Ductwork M % 57,710 5 - $ 57710 % -
187 123 3416 Cenfrifugal Fans L 3 800 § - 3 800 % -
158 123 34 16 Centrifugal Fans M § 1,700 $ - 3 1,700 | § -
158 |23 34 23 Power Ventilators I $ 1,580 5 - $ 1,590 | § -
180 |23 34 23 Power Ventilators M |$ 6,890 $ - $ B5690i$ .
161 |23 37 00 Grilles, Registers, and Diffusers L $ 7.000 $ - $ 7,000 § -
162 |23 37 00 Grilles, Registers, and Diffusers M $ 42,740 3 - $ 427401 % -
163 {23 57 33 Geothermal Heat Exchanger L $ 99,590 | $ 88,500 5 88,500 | 89%| % 11,0801 % 4,425
164123 57 33 Geothermal Heat Exchanger M 3 45900 | 5 45,800 b 45,900 | 100%! 5 - 3 2,295
165 [23 74 23.13 Gas Fired Make-Up Air Units L % 3,180 $ - 5 3180 1% -
166123 74 23.13 Gas Fired Make-Up Air Units M $ 20,240 & - $ 2024013 -
167 |23 75 13 Packaged Water Source Dedicated OutsiL $ 3,800 $ - § 3800 (8 -
168 {23 75 13 Packaged Water Source Dedicated OutsiM $ 55,360 3 - b3 55,360 |1 S -
169 |22 81 46 Packaged Water Source Heat Pumps  |L $ 7,860 $ - $ 7.960 | & -
170 123 81 46 Packaged Water Source Heat Pumps M 3 43,990 ¥ - ¥ 439909 -
171 122 82 00 Terminal Heat Transfer Equipment L $ 5,550 $ - 3 5550 [ & -
172 123 82 00 Terminal Heat Transfer Equipment M $ 20,180 $ - $ 20180 % -
173 |26 05 13 Wire and Cable L § 22,820 3 - $ 22820|% -
174 {26 05 13 Wire and Cabile M § 33,000 $ - $ 33,0008 -
175 126 05 33 Conduif and Boxes L $ 4701 8 11,500 | § 4,900 $ 16,4001 37%| & 28,070 | § 820

SUBTOTALS PAGE 8 $ 4732780 | 819750135 23520563 231,186 |3 1,503,892 | 32%|§ 3228888 |§ 75,195
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ATTACHMENT TC PAY APPLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

PROJECT: APPLIGATION DATE: 5-Aug-24
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24
ARCHITECTS FROJECT NO: 801.4210
A B c D | E F G H [
ltem Description of Work CAT| Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previcus| This Period Presently Completed | {G/C}| To Finish
Application Stored And Stored {C-G)
(D+E) (Not In To Data
DorE) {(D*E+F)

176126 05 33 Conduit and Boxes M ki 46,500 | § 76001 % 5,000 $ 12,600 | 27%| $ 33,8003 830
177 {26 05 73 Power System Study LM % 2,930 $ - 3 2,030($% -
178126 05 17 Electric Heat Trace and Sriow Melt LM [ § 18,500 | $ 18,500 $ 18,500 | 100%| $ - $ 225
172 |26 24 16 Panelboards (Distribution Equipment} |[L $ 14,040 3 - 3 140401 % -
180 |26 24 16 Panelboards (Distribution Equipment) |K $ 92,000 3 7,357 { % 7.337 8%|% 84683(% 387
181 |26 27 26 Wiring Devices L $ 7,610 $ - 3 76101 % -
182 |26 27 26 Wiring Devices M g 8,000 $ - 3 8,000 ! % -
183 |26 36 00 Transfer Switch M $ 340003 34,000 $ 34,000 (100% & - $ 1,700
184 |26 51 19 LED Lighting & Lighting Control L 5 33,940 $ - $ 3394018 -
18526 51 19 LED Lighting & Lighting Control M $ 137,000 $ 87,0021 % 87,0021 ©64% § 40998 | § 4,350
186 {27 05 28 Interior Communications Pathways L $ 82,950  § 2,000t & 1,300 $ 3,300 | 33%| % 6,650 | $ 165
187 |27 05 28 Interior Communications Pathways M $ 9,000 : ¢ 2000 | % 1,000 $ 3,000 | 33%| $ 8,000 | § 150
188 |27 05 43 Exterior Communications Pathways L 8 4,450 $ - $ 4,480 1 $ -
189 127 05 43 Exterior Communications Pathways M 3 1,200 $ - $ 1,200 1 % -
180 {27 13 00 Structured Cabling Requirements L $ 33,350 $ - § 33350(% -
181 27 13 00 Structured Cabling Requirements M 5 28,500 3 - $ 2650018 -
192 |28 31 00 Fire Alarm and Detection Systems L 3 24,580 5 - $ 24580 % -
183 |28 31 00 Fire Alarm and Detection Systems M $ 42,000 3 - $ 420001% -
194 |31 20 0C Earthwork, Subgrade, and Subbase Lv ($ 1500808 110,000 $ 110,000 | 73%| § 40,080 | § £,500
195 |31 25 00 Erosion and Sediment Control LM | $ 9,950 1 § 3400 | % 600 5 4000 40%| % 59501 % 200
196 |32 13 13 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (LM | $§ 219,380 $ - $ 2183801 % -
197 |32 13 14 Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and DriveiLM | § 32,180 5 - $ 32180 | $ -
198 |32 17 23 Pavement Markings IM |5 1.280 ) - $ 1,280 [ § -
188132 92 19 Seeding M | 3 870 5 - $ 970 | § -
200 |32 92 23 Sodding LM | & 39,320 $ - $ 383201 % -

SUBTOTALS PAGE 9 $ 57325008 997250 | % 360856 |F 425525|F 1,783,631 | 31%}$ 3,948,862 | § 89,182




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 11 of

12 Pages

ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATICN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

PRCJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 5-Aug-24
ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 PERIOD TO: 2-Aug-24
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 901.4210
A 3 c D | E F G H i
ftem Description of Work CAT| Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
Na. Value From Previous| This Period Presently Completed | (G/C) To Finish
Application Stared And Stored C-G)
(B +E} {NotIn To Date
D or E) {D+ E +F}

201 {32 93 00 Plant Material and Planting LM [S 34,450 5 - $ 34,460 | 5 -
202 133 14 16 Water Main & Accessories L % 29,080 1 3 29,080 $ 28,080 | 100%| $ - 3 1,454
203133 14 16 Water Main & Accessories M 3 32,950 | § 32,850 § 32,950 | 100%{ § - 5 1,648
204 |33 31 13 Sanitary Utility Piping L [$ 12870 s - $ 128708 -
205 |33 31 13 Sanitary Utility Piping M $ 4,080 $ - $ 4,080 | % -
206 |33 41 00 Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors |L $ 5,270 ] - % 5270 % -
207 |33 41 00 Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors {M $ 2,500 3 - $ 25001 % -
208 |33 42 11 Storm Utility L $ 38,820 $ - $ 38620(8% -
209 {33 42 11 Storm Utility M $ 57,700 $ - $ 57700 % -
210 § - $ - $ -
211 3 - $ - % -
212 |[PR-1 ~ Electrical Primary and City Comments LM | § 23436 $ 1,100 $ 1100 | 5%|$ 22336 % 55
213 |PR-2 - Added Scope for Future Fueling Station |[LM | $ 4.971 $ - $ 4971 | % -
214 |PR-3 - Deduct Snow Melt and Transfer Switch |[LM [ § (525004 8  (52,500) $ (52,500} 100%| $ - |1$ (2829
215 |PR-4 - Door and Hardware Changes from SubmitiLM | $ 2,088 3 - $ 2,088 | $ -
215 |PR-5 - Remove Existing Foundation and Cap ExigLM | § 6,966 | § 5,965 $ 6,966 | 100%| § - $ 348
217 |PR-7 - Vending EM Power LM |3 - 18 - $ - |100%| $ - 13 -
218 $ - $ - (% -
218 $ - $ - $ -
220 $ - $ - $ -
221 $ - $ - $ -
22z % - $ - 3 -
223 § - $ - 5 -
224 $ - $ - |8 -
225 $ - $ - $ -

SUBTOTALS PAGE 10 $ 5934961 % 1013746 |3 361,956 |§ 425525 |5 1,801,227 | 30%| 3 4,133,734 . §  ©0,081




Page__12 of 12 Tabulation of Stored Materials Contractor _HPC. LL.C.
Application for Payment No. 4 Application Date:
Project: Ankeny Fire Station #4 08/8/2024
(1) .
hy e e o Description of Material R Materiz! A(c?c)ged Since Mazerials(azs_ed Since Meterials s(_?grgd in This
Application Last Application Last Application Application
Cn-Site Off-Site On-Site QOff-Site On-Site Off-Site On-Site Off-Site

American Piping Gerup Stee! $C.00 $58,804.00 $58.804.00 3C.00 $0.00
Interface 2514226 Carpet $0.00 $10,348.27 £0.00 $10.348.27
Moeller Electric Lighting $C.00 $81,707.68 $0.00 $81,707.68
Construciton Supply Tollet Accessories $0.00 $2,716.00 $0.00 $2,716.00
American Piping Gerup Jolst and deck $83,000.00 $0.00 $34,850.00 $28,350.00 $0.00
American Piping Gorup Steel Fabrications $21,148.00 $0.00 $21,148.00 $0.00 50.00
Construciton Supply Corner Guards $0.00 $2,857.00 50.00 $2.857.00
Construciton Supply FECZFE $0.00 $1,450.00 $0.00 §1.4580.00
SRS - Buiding Products Roof Access $2,156.57 $0.00 $2,156.57 $0.00
SRS « Buiding Produsts Membrane & Access. $5,842.43 $0.00 $5,842.43 $0.00
SRS - Buiding Products Nailbase $32,544.74 $C.00 $32.544.74 $0.00
SRS - Buiding Products Membrane & Access. $50,652.49 $C.00 $50.652.49 $0.00
Johnson Hardware Metal Frames $0.00 $16,520.00 $0.00 $16,520.00
3E - 849752405 Light Fixiures $0.00 $3,020.00 $0.00 $3,020.00
3E - 8497728-00 Light Fixtures $0.00 $2,275.00 $0.00 $2,275.00
3E - 8574071-00 Gear $0.00 $7,337.00 $0.00 $7,337.00
Arch Products Cavity Insulatien $22,639.16 $0.0C $22.639.16 $0.00
Edwards - 55474 Stene $16,836.00 $0.00 $16,836.00 $0.00
Edwards - 55608 Stone $1,114.00 $0.00 $1,114.00 $0.00
AfJ -1 Joists & Epoxy $0.00 50.00 $63,600.00 $63,600.00 £0.00
Construction Supply -~ 24172 MB and TB $0.00 50.0C $1,407.00 $0.00 51.407.00
Plumb Supply Trench Drains $0.00 $0.0C $33.254.79 $33,254.79 $0.00
Plumb Supply Fleor Drains $0.00 30.00 $3,798.69 $3,798.69 30.00
Arch Products Calcium Silicate Masanry $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00

50.0C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

§0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
TOTAL $218,034.33 | $187,034.95 $135,653.48.1 §1 A07:.00 | $55799.00 558,804.00 . $205,888.87 | $120,637.85

120t

$425,526.82




A&] DRYWALL CO. INVOICE No. |
101 5. KENWOQOD BLVD.
INDIANOLA, 1A 50125 Email ; alvin@ajdrywallinc.com Date: 7-29-24
515-238-1502 www.ajdrywallinc.com
O Herold Pike construction Tel: 515-250-6183
ADDRESS: Fax:
Emall: Jwilliams@hpikeconst.com
ATTN: John Williams
Project: City of Ankeny Fire Station No.- 4
Materlal Cost for the Metal trusses
Cascade MFG.  Truss fabrication 61775. 00
Hiiti, Epaxy Glue 3259, 00
Materlal from ARJ) Shop, Threaded rod, clips, bracing, fasteners 3600. 00

Only storing $63,600 as of 7/31/24

Thank you,

Alvin Vickray 515-238-1502 Total Price =

68,634, 00




Customer Service
T 1-800-879-8000
F 1-800-879-7000

www. hllli.com

Bik-To Address

A&J DRYWALL

101 § KENWOOD BLVD

INDIANOLA |A 50vi25
CS Cash Sale 2102141590 Page 1(2)
Order Typs: 0S5 Cash Sale Customer Number: 29723334

07/26/2024 Purchase Order No.: ANKENY FIRE STATION
Order Date; - 07/26/2024 Your Reference!
Our Contact: Brandon Wilkes Your Maln Contact: ALVIN VICKROY
Your Main Contact Tel.: 5152381502

Item No. Deseription Ordored Quantity Net Price/Unit Net
Value
3498314 Manual dispenser HDM 800 + black/red cartr 1EA 260.00 EA 269.00
2101993 Dispenser HDM 500 box 1 EA
2007057 Black cariridge HIT-CB 500 . 1EA
2007059 Cartridge holder red HIT-CR 500 1EA
Items Total

Frelght
Total net vatue
.  Salos Tax

Payment VISA DXKIOOXXXK4084

Price subject to change without nolles,

Alliransactions govarmed by Hiltl's Terms and Condilions found at Hilli.com. Acceptance is limited to the exprass tarms contalned hereln, Any
purchase order Issued by Customer after accaplance of this offer, even If signed by Hilti, shall be treated solely as authorization (o proceed with the
order under the accepled terms and such purchase order wilt nol amend or vary the accepled terms.

Customer Slignatune: Date:

HilL, Inc
Operailans Gantar
5400 8 122nd E Avo
Tulsa, OK 74146



Customer Servic
T 1-860-879-800
F 1-800-879-70¢

www hlitl.col
|- g0~ 19~ %0
BI-To Address
A&J DRYWALL
101 S KENWOOD BLVD
INDIANOLA |A 50125
CS Cash Sale 2102030982 Page 1{
CQrder Typa: . 5 Cash Sala Customer Number: 29723334
074012024 Purchase Order No.: anakny fire station
Order Date: 0THM2024 Your Reference:
Cur Contact: James Johnson Your Main Contact: ALVIN VICKROY
Your Main Contact Tel.: 5162381802

ftem No. Dascription Ordered Quantity Net Price/Unit N

Val:

37718131 HIT-HY 200-R V3 MG {11.1 fl 02/330 mi} 2 EA 1,364.49 EA 2,728.
2334276 Injectable mortar HY 200-R V3 330/1/WH 50 EA

fterns Total 2,728.

Frelght 3.

Total net value 2,759,

Payment VISA EX)O(KXKXXXX}MU

Price sublect to change wilthout notice,

Al transactions governad by Hilli's Terms and Condltlons found at Hilll.com. Acceptance Is limited to he express terms conlained herein. Any
purchass order [ssued by Customer aftar acceptance of this offer, even If slgned by Hilti, shall be treated solely a5 authorizalion to proceed with th
order under the aceepled terms and such purchase order wilk not amend or vary the accepted terms.

Cuslamer Slgnature: Date:

1LIN
Operations. Gt
6400 S 1220d E
Tulsa, OK 7




prviaFr R B0 e SAales R

Quote QMHG06120
PO : Customer  : 00002/
Contact : Fill in later Terms : PENDING
Custamer Phone Salesman  : MHGREEN
wyw. Cascada-Mig-Co.com . .
108 Madison STSE v PO, Bax 220 * Castado, 1A 52033 CUS{Omer Fax * Da{e ' 2‘,7/2024
(563)B52:3231 = {1 - = L Ship: Written By : MHGREEN
Gustomer; * Pescription: Alpine/TrusSteel CFS Trusses
: Job Name:  Ankeny Fire Station i
O Contractor:
Deliver To: -

DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCTS/SERVICES:

* Proposal based on plans dated: 1/15/24; Cold-Formed Steel Framing Speciflcation viewsd; Addendum 1 viewed

* Trusses to be designedifabricated using Alpine/TrusSteel cold-formed steel trusses with the fullowing design criteria: 20-10-0-10 loading,
48"0c spacing, 312 pitch, 122 MPH wind, expostire C, 380/240 deflection, G50 galvanization, 20 gauge top chord minimurm, 1BC 2021
code

* Bent metal quoted s for hips, ridges and eaves. Material supplied as a roof deck backer and is not an engineered ¢component,

* Includes truss placement plan and sealed truss shop drawings. Truss placement plan provided is NOT sealed (see Generat Condilions).
* Price effective on defiveries thraugh 6/30/24 if proposal acceptsd by 3/22/24. Please contact Cascade Mig Go to discuss'the specifics of
your project if the delivery schedule falls outside the price sffeciive limeline stated as market conditions may differ from these projections.
* SALES TAX, IF APPLICABLE, IS NQT INCLUDED

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Unless otherwise noted, malerials asupplied Imited to trusses and lnss-to-bearingftruss-lo-iruss connactors. All temporary/permanent
bracing, web or gable end web scablt-braces, roof deck shear transfer blocking, blocking/framingfbent metal for roof deck support at
hipsivalieysirdges/enves, any In-flll framling for roof deck backing at hip stepdown or knife-edge, sofft-relum framing, gabie end
tadder/overhang framing, gable end furring required for flush face for shaathing, Jobsite fastenars, sle. are by othars,
* Unless othemwise noted, deslgn services limited to (1) sealed individual russ deslgn drawings, and (2) an unsealsd lruss placement ptan
with hargware schedule. Truss design drawings will indicate locations of required permanent centinuous lateral bracing. Slze, connaclions
and anchorage of the permanent continuous lateral bracing and the design of temporary end permanent bracing for the roof system are by
othars, Deslgn responstbllities ara limited to those definad In the AIS! $214-07/52-08 Supplement 2 lo he Noth American Standard for Cold-
Farmed Stee! Framing — Truss Design (or lstest sdition). A project-specific permanent bracing layout showing all necessary tateral and
diagonat bracing, if not spacifically listed on this proposal, is avallable upoen request for an addiilonat charge. Daesign/supply of mechanism to
transfer wind/selsmic loads from the roof deck to the bearing is by others. Fleld measuring Is by others,

" * Freight is Included in the truss price, unleading by Gifers, Two hours unloading tme allowed; detention over 2 hours will ba invelced at $150
per hour per tralier.
* Tarms of payment are net 10 days from date of Invalue; inveice In fall upon first shipment of russes, Pay-when-pald, pay-if-patd and
retainage not allowed. Sellars offer is cordiloned on Seller approving In lis sole and absolute discretion Lhe cradit of Buyar.
* ALL SALES ARE SUBJECGT TO CASCADE MFG CO'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE (AVAILABLE AT hitp:fiwww.cascade-mig-
co.comfTerms.pdf, OR UPON WRITTEN REQUEST),

Qty TRUSS DESCRIPTION Price AMOUNT
1 Trusses per included layout/shop drawings $40,745.00 $49,745.00
* Approximately (80) ofs roof trusses
1 All truss-to-hearing and truss-to-truss clips $13,675.00 $13,675.00
* (1562) Simpson SAVGT2.5.

* Al truss-to-truss & truss-to-bearing clips.

»+ Threaded rod and Hilti fasteners to be supplied by others ***

i Optlon 1: Permanent Bracing Malerial $1,100.00 %1,100.00

* Approximately (1,100) LNFT 150F125-33 structural hat channel for
permapent web and bottom chord bracing material.

1 Option 1A: Permanent Bracing Design $900.00 $9Q0.00

* A sealed project-specific permanent bracing layout showing all
necessary parmanent lateral and diagonal bracing.

1 Option 2: Hip/Ridge Metal ) $1,505.00 $1,505.00
* (33) 10ft pes 4" x 4" 12GA bent metal for roof deck support at hips &
ridges.

1 Option 3: Eave Metal $2,050.00 $2,050.00

* (45} 10ft pes 4" x 4" 12GA bent metal for roof deck support at eaves.

(Command by Alplno; an FTW Cotmpany Steel QGuote QMHGO6120 Page 10f2



i QOption 4: Roof Shear Transfer Design/Strapping $1,800.00 $1,800.00
* Sealed roof shear transfer design and strapping to transfer shear
{oads at truss bays,

* This Is assumed to accomotlate the bridging noied on details 1 & 2 on
5401, Sirapping may need to attach fo inside face of wall,

SteelTruss SUBTOTAL: $61,775.00

ORDER TOTAL {(SALES TAX, IF APPLICABLE, NOT INCLUDED): %61,775.00
The ahove price, specifications, and conditions ara satlsfactory to the undersigned and are hereby accepied.

g/ MW;/ Aluoew w&;#;am, $-90- 4094

Authorized Signatura Frinted Name Data

CASende. m F&a
TRUSS

ICannand by Aplne, &a 1TW Corrpany Steol Quote QMHG0S120 . Page2of2




Construction Supply, Inc. Invoice
2410 5th Ave N - —
ale nwoice
Fargo, ND 58102
72412024 24172
Bill To Job Site Address
Harold Pike Construction Company, LL.C Harold Pike Construction Company, LLC
120 North Sherman Avenue 2’;?23‘?%? {xi‘fgfﬁﬁiﬁ ot
PO Box 429 Ankeny, 1A 50023
Ames, IA 50010
P.O. No. Project Nama Project Numbar Project Location Bllling Terms
Ankeny Flre Statlon No. 4 Ankeny, TA Net 30

:‘1010(}10100 (2) AxA'w MBs | . 31582 1,407.00 ‘
(1) 4x6'w MB
(1) 4x5'y TB
(2 e bbb
Lowe 706
sow_J90
SUBCONTRACT # _ 150 {0
PURCHASE ORDER #:
CHANGE ORDER #:
NOTES:
N
PM APPROVAL: 7%_.4«%
Pay invoice pniine: https://www.cst fargo.com/ Sales Tax (0.00) $0.00
Billing Questions? Please email Stephanie at Stephante@csi-fargo.com Total $1,407.00
Thank you For your Business! Balance Due $1.407.00




s ’ &
ACORD
w

EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE {NI/DD/Y YY¥Y}
712812024

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE
ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW., THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE
COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE
ISBUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST,

AGENCY [ PIRNE, e 515-287-0414

COMPANY

AssuredPartners Great Plalns, LLC
4200 Universtly Ave,, Suite 200
West Des Moines, |A 50266-5945

Unlted Fire & Casualty
PO, Box 73809
Codar Raplds, 1A 52407-3009

[y

mﬂg}: 516-237-0114 AbDRESs: Lotl.Godbey@Assuredpariners.com

CODE; SUH CODE:

AGENG\'E o

INSURED LOANNUMBER POLICY NUMBER

P 6 o g 6045484

Ames, IA 60010 EFFEGTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE GONTINUED UNTIL

10/01/2023 10/01/2024 [ ] TeRmiNATED iF GHECKED

THIS HEPLACES PRIOR EVIDENGE DATED:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LOCATION/DESGRIPTION

THE POLIGIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO-THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED,
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGT OR QTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
EVIDENGE OF PROPERTY INSLIRANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S
SUBJEGT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS.

COVERAGE INFORMATION PERILSINSURED | | BASIC |

|Broap [ X Tspecian ||

COVERAGE f PERILS | FORMS

AMOUNT OF SURANGE DEDUCTIBLE

Leased & Rented Equlpment - Spaclal Cause of Loss
Stored Materlals - Speclal Cause of Loss :

Ses Remarks

$1,000
Seo Ramarks

$2,500

REMARKS {Including Special Conditions)

RE: Ankeny Fire Station #4

Suppller: Consiruction Supply, Ine.
lterms. Markeroards & Tackboard
Costy $1,407.00

CANCELLATION

DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WiLL BE

ADDITIONAL INTEREST

"NAMEANDADDRESS T T — o

City of Ankeny
410 West First Strest
Ankeny, 14 50023

T [ ADDITIONATINSGRED |7 °| LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE

MORTGAGEE

T LOSS PAYEE T

1LOAN

EUTHO]\!ZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 27 (2016/03)

@ 1993-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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F’LUMB SUPPLY COMPANY - AMES

2408 E LINCOLN WAY
AMES, |A 50010-6450
Phene 616-233-5737

SOLB TO:

KOVARIK ONSTOT ELITE PLBG
4810 WESTBEND DRIVE
AMES, IA 50014

SHIP TO:

(RN UL CORTER TR

Acknowledgement
ORDERDATE: | 'ORDER NUMBER
06/10/2024 5100449703.001

2408 E LINCOLN WAY
AMES, [A 50010-6450
Phone 515-233-5737

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY - AMES

L PAGENO, -

1of2

ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 CITY ANKENY
4810 WESTBEND DRIVE
AMES, |A 50014

CUSTOMER NUMBER |, CUSTOMER PONUMBER . " /|| JOBNAME/RELEASENUMBER |. | SALESPERSON
37002 ANKENY FIRE TRENCH MICHAEL REILLY
. waimer v OB sMewiAL 0 termS . | shiP pAte | FREIGHT AtLowED
MICHAEL REILLY LEAVE ON DOCK Net 20TH EOM 07/01/2024 No
ORBER'QTY - | _ .’ T DESCRIF T Tl T UNmeRiee | ExrpRicE
| SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1 will cpu this morning 7/1 .
| Bea|ACO99021 89021 ACO FG200 SLOPED 436.322/ea 2617.93
| CHANNEL 108"
: ~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
7 Bea|ACO99006 99006 ACO FG200 SLOPED 436.322/ea 2617.93
CHANNEL 108"
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
6ea|ACO99013 99013 ACO FG200 SLOPED 436.322/ea 2617.93
‘ CHANNEL 108" :
| ~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~ z
' 126a|ACO99034 99034 ACO CONSTANT DEPTH ' 197.839/0a 2374.07
5 CHANNEL 7 36" F803N3 '
| ~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
: 18ea |[ACO87066 97066 ACO BLACK-COATED 268.368/0a 4830.62
STEEL FRAME ? 108"
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
12ea |ACO35916 35916 ACO BLACGK-COATED 105.195/ea 1262.34
STEEL FRAME - 36"
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
3ea|ACOY8069 98069 ACO F660 CATCH 329.333/ea 988.00
BASIN 24"X12"
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
3ea|ACOY7995 87995 FE60 BLACK COATED 128.506/ea 385,52
STEEL FRAME
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~ |
3ea|ACOO7449 97449 ACO F660 DUCTILE 317.977lea 053,93
IRON SLOTTED GRATE
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~

** Continued on Next Page **

Printed By: EWIDOY on 7/1/2024 24540 PM COT




N

(IREERY | NN 10T HCE AR

, Acknowledgement
' % & yp e - DRDER DATE ~ DRDERNUMBER - | PAGENO,.
. CCOMPANY o 06/10/2024 5100449703.001 20f2
ORDERGTY | 'DESCRIPTION |_uwrerice | extprice |
38a] ACOS8067 98067 ACO FB60 PLASTIC 202.621/ea 607.86
TRASH BUCKET
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
Bea|ACO98171 98171 ACQO FG200 63.356/ea 380.14
CHANNEL/CATCH BASIN ADAPTER
~~BPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
G6ea| ACOI8365 98365 ACO END CAP WITH 66.943/ea 401.66
BLAGK END FRAME
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
126eal ACOB3896 93896 ACO DUCTILE IRON 90.283/ea 11371.88
SLOTTED GRATE - 18" LONG
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~
s !
Ov,\ ___s P <
/\ e (4~ ‘
Subtotal 31400.79
S&H Charges 1845.00
Tax 0.00
Pymit & Disc 0.00
Amount Due 3325479
Prinled By: EWIDOU on 7/1/2024 2:45:40 PM CDT




DAYIR ¥ 1kR | PR

Acknowledgement
Dlumb Supply: TGROERGATE | OROER NUVBER
HBampipo? 7 © O M P AN ¥ -m 06/13/2024 | S100455026.001
FLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY - AMES : e
2408 E LINCOLN WAY ~ PAGE NO.
Phone 515 203.6737 A A E—
e 1of2
50LD TO: SHIP TO:
KOVARIK ONSTOT ELITE PLBG ANKENY FIRE STATION #4 GITY ANKENY
4810 WESTAEND DRIVE 4810 WESTBEND DRIVE
AMES, IA 50014 AMES, 1A 50014
CUSTOMER NUMBER| CUSTOMERPONUMBER || JOB NAME/RELEASENUMBER |~ SALESPERSON
1" s7002 | ANKENY FIRE FLOOR DRAINS MICHAEL REELLY
| e T S .| ‘s DATE | FREIGHT ALLOWED.
: MICHAEL REILLY LEAVE ON DOCK Net 20TH EOM 07/01/2024 No
[ omoerarv | GesompmoM.L 0 I uNteoE . || exremoe
: SHIPPlNG lNSTRUCTiONS o
cputoday 71 _
6ea|WTCO204R CO-204-R 4° NH FLOOR CLEAN 152.000/ea 912,00
OuT
* PROCURED ITEM* i
Kit Components
1 WTBA4344 B4-34-4 WATTS 4'NH FLR
8162562
1 WTR1 R-f WATTS 5" NB ADJ CO TOP
8152721
1__WT34B 34B 8134275 BRASS G/O PLUG
4ea|WTB33 B3-3 WATTS 3" NH FLR BODY 15.720/0a 62,86
8132419
* PROGURED ITEM *
403 |WTB3XYC B3-XYC WATTS CLAMP COLLAR 13,980/ea 55.92
4ea|[WTFC1 FG-1 WATTS B3 BOLT KIT 2.856/ea 1143
7oa|WTFD103A6 FD-103-A6 3"NH FD W/6" NB 89.000/ea 623.00
STR WIMEMBRANE
“ PROCURED ITEM *
h Kit Components’
1 WTB33 B3-3 WATTS 3" NH FLR BODY
8132419
i+ WTB3XYC B3-XYC WATTS CLAMP
4 WTAG1 A6-1 WATTS 6" RD NB
8162705
1 WTFC1 FG-1 WATTS B3 BOLT KIT
4ea|WTB33 BS-3 WATTS 3" NH FLR BODY 15.627/ea 62.51
8132419
* PROCURED ITEM *

** Continued on Next Page ™
‘ Prialed By: EWIDOU on 77112024 2:45:55 FM COT




Acknowledgement
/ ‘p : LIV e kR by K i _ ORDER DATE (ORDER NUMBER . '] "PAGE NO.
g i COMP AN Y e D 06/13/2024 $100455026.001 20f 2
ORDER QTY | 3} _ DESCRIPTION | _UNTPRIGE, | ExTRRicE
4ea| WTB3XYC B3-XYC WATTS CLAMP COLLAR 13.808/ea 55.59
4ealWTFC1 FC-1 WATTS B3 BOLT KIT 2.841/ea 11.36
1ea|ZUZ19954NH Z1895-4NH ZURN 2004.000/ea 2004.00
FABRICATED STEEL FLOOR SINK
24"X16"X1 7"
~~SPECIAL ORDER, NO RETURN~~ ;
| (r i
e Y- |
1’
i
Subtotal 3798.60
S&H Charges 0,00
Tax 0.00
Pymt & Disc 0.00
Amount Due 3798.69
Prnted By: EWIDOU on 71172024 2:45:55 PM CDT




Je

Pyramid Masonry
114 Franklin Ave

Des Moines, 1A 506317

= ARCHITECTURAL
1 PRODUCTS, INC.

NV OICE*™*
AP

535 South 18th Street

West Des Moines, 1A 50265

515.440.0279

Fax: 515.440.0347

2320 NW Welgel Drive
Ankeny, lowa 50023
Gabriel- 515-864-8910

Project Name:

Ankeny Firestalion #4

Date P.O. Number Ship Via Invoice # Terms
771172024 711142024 Direct 64760 Net 30
{ffem Code GQuantity Unit Description Price Each Amount
GEN526-0C0033 384 EA REN758 Ginger Smooth 48/Skid 19.63 7,537.927
GEN524-00034 1,305 EA REN758 Ginger Rock Face 45/5kid 22.48 29,597 407
Freighi-Brick 3 EA Hatbed Freight Jobsite Direct 3,266.59 - 9.799.77
C‘\ =f jvz,, .
JJ‘W’L o0
5 N
o 4
cv’i/ {
VAl
Thank you for your business! $46.935.09
$0.00
All accounts over 60 days past due will be closed until payment is
received, and a finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% per annum) on $46,935.09

any past due amount,

515.440.0279

Fax# 515.440.0347

Accounting Contact: josh@apiowa.com




